



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 12664 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 78 OF 1998

Kamal S. Khetan

...Applicant

Versus

Olympus Superstructure Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 12682 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 70 OF 1998

Vigya Investments Pvt. Ltd.

...Applicant

Versus

Olympus Superstructure Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

- Mr. Deepak Y. Chitnis i/b Deepak Chitnis – Chiparikar & Co., for Applicant.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 11th AUGUST, 2023

P. C. :

1. In both these applications seeking restoration of execution applications that stood dismissed by an order dated 04th May, 2012, the learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant seeks short adjournment to place an additional affidavit on record and he also seeks leave to amend the applications so as to incorporate a prayer for condonation of delay in filing the applications for restoration.



2. Leave to amend is granted. The amendment be carried out within two weeks from today. Re-verification is dispensed with.
3. The additional affidavits in both the applications be filed within the said period of time.
4. List both these applications for further consideration on **30th August, 2023**, to be included in the “Supplementary List.”

(MANISH PITALE, J.)